

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 986 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 23, delete "person" and insert "child"

1.3 Page 2, line 24, delete "person" and insert "child"

1.4 Page 2, line 28, delete "person" and insert "child"

1.5 Page 2, line 30, delete "person" and insert "child"

1.6 Page 2, line 32, delete "person" and insert "child"

1.7 Page 3, line 3, delete "person" and insert "child"

1.8 Page 3, line 4, delete "person" and insert "child"

1.9 Page 3, after line 5, insert:

1.10 "Subd. 5. **Definitions.** (a) For the purposes of this section, "child" has the meaning given
1.11 in section 260C.007, subdivision 4.

1.12 (b) For the purposes of this section, "licensed foster home provider" means a foster home
1.13 provider licensed by the commissioner according to section 245A.03 and Minnesota Rules,
1.14 parts 2960.3000 to 2960.3100."